

STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2000 No. 1432

The Motor Vehicles (Tests) (Amendment) Regulations 2000

Amendments to regulation 20 (fees for examinations)

5.—(1) Regulation 20 shall be amended as follows.

(2) In the regulations specified in column 1 of the following Table for the amounts specified in column 2 there shall be substituted the amounts specified in column 3.

TABLE

<i>(1)</i> <i>Regulation</i>	<i>(2)</i> <i>Existing Amount (£)</i>	<i>(3)</i> <i>Substituted Amount (£)</i>
20(1)(e)(i)	45.90	49
20(1)(e)(ii)	32.70	35
20(1)(ea)(i)	76.90	82
20(1)(ea)(ii)	42.00	45
20(2A)	27.50	29
	20.00	21
20(2B)	6.25	7

(3) In the Table in paragraph (4), for the amounts specified in column 1 of the Table below there shall be substituted the amounts specified in column 2.

TABLE

<i>(1)</i> <i>Existing Amount (£)</i>	<i>(2)</i> <i>Substituted Amount (£)</i>	<i>(1) (Cont)</i> <i>Existing Amount (£)</i>	<i>(2) (Cont)</i> <i>Substituted Amount (£)</i>	<i>(1) (Cont)</i> <i>Existing Amount (£)</i>	<i>(2) (Cont)</i> <i>Substituted Amount (£)</i>
23.00	24	52.10	56	32.70	35
36.70	39	79.60	85	52.70	56
26.50	28	16.40	17	38.90	42
40.20	43	26.40	28	58.90	63
45.90	49	19.90	21		
73.40	78	29.90	32		

(4) In the Table in paragraph (4A), for the amounts specified in column 1 of the Table below there shall be substituted the amounts specified in column 2.

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

TABLE

(1) <i>Existing Amount (£)</i>	(2) <i>Substituted Amount (£)</i>	(1) (Cont) <i>Existing Amount (£)</i>	(2) (Cont) <i>Substituted Amount (£)</i>	(1) (Cont) <i>Existing Amount (£)</i>	(2) (Cont) <i>Substituted Amount (£)</i>
36.10	38	83.10	89	42.00	45
49.80	53	110.60	118	62.00	66
39.60	42	19.40	21	48.20	52
53.30	57	29.40	32	68.20	73
76.90	82	22.90	25		
104.40	111	32.90	36		